## APPENDIX G

## **SEWERS**

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
265	11-30-1959	Designating a sewer project as the initial project for the Rockledge Municipal Authority
267	1-4-1960	Approving the plan submitted by Rockledge Municipal Authority for the construction of a sanitary sewage collection system in and for the Borough of Rockledge, Montgomery County, PA.
288	9-8-1962	Approving the plan submitted by Rockledge Municipal Authority for the construction of an extension of the sanitary sewage collection system in and for the Borough of Rockledge.
270	1-4-1960	Approving the proposed action of Rockledge Municipal Authority to construct and install a complete sanitary sewer collection system with all appurtenant facilities in the Borough of Rockledge; authorizing the execution and delivery of an agreement of lease by the Borough as lessee with the authority, as lessor of the sewer system and the payment of rentals by the Borough under the terms of the lease; undertaking to impose sewer connection charges and annual sewer rates and charges upon the users of the sewer system: providing for the execution of all papers and instruments necessary and proper for such purposes; and providing for the repeal of all ordinances inconsistent herewith.
323	5-8-67	Providing for the payment by the Borough pursuant to the sewer system lease between Rockledge Municipal Au- thority and the Borough of Rockledge
351	_/_/_	The Borough of Rockledge hereby accepts and adopts the "Montgomery County Sewage Facilities Plan," prepared by the Montgomery County Planning Commission and Albright and Friel, Inc., March, 1971 as the official 10-year plan for sewage facilities in compliance with the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act of 1966.